
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Disaster Recovery and Sewage Cleaning Services  
(Three Year Multiyear Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No. 20-101287 
Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring Contract 
(If no previous contract, please indicate 
N/A)  

Disaster Recovery and Sewage Cleaning Services  
(Three Year Multiyear Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No. 20-1010287 

CPA No. 1252346 (Bell Restoration) 
CPA No. 1252347 (Full Circle Restoration & Construction) 
CPA No. 1252356 (Belfor USA Group) 

Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$300,000.00 

CPA No. 1252356 (Belfor USA Group) 
$100,000.00 – Award 
$200,000.00 – 1st Renewal 

Amount Spent on Contract(s) $229,815.20  

CPA No. 1252356 (Belfor USA Group) 
$ 67,875.62 – Award 
$161,939.58 – 1st Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  

Belfor USA Group, Inc.  
Owner: Sheldon Yellen, CEO 
Years in business: 21 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 4 

Attachments UD CO Request Form 

GFE approved by CPO


